Bramley Parish Council

serving the community since 1894



Village Hall Hall Road Bramley, Surrey GU5 0AX

Tel/fax: (01483) 894138 Email: bramleyparish@gmail.com

www.bramleyparish.co.uk

NOTICE OF THE ANNUAL BRAMLEY PARISH ASSEMBLY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to the provisions of Section 9 (1) of the Local Government Act, 1972, that the Annual Bramley Parish Assembly will be held in

Bramley Village Hall, Hall Road, Bramley, Thursday 21st April 2022, commencing at 7:30pm.

ALL MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC are invited to be present, and parish and community affairs, including any items raised by the public, will be discussed as follows:

- 1. Minutes of the meeting held on 25th April 2019, for approval and signature.
- 2. Any matters arising from those minutes.
- 3. Annual report by the Chairman on Bramley Parish Council activity during the past year.
- 4. Report from Surrey Police on Policing in Bramley
- 5. a. Report on audited Bramley Parish Council finances as at 31st March 2021.
 - b. Summary of Bramley Parish Council finances as at 31st March 2022 (subject to audit).
- 6. Any other business including questions from the floor.

Light refreshments will be served at the close of the meeting.

Richard Seaborne

Chairman of Bramley Parish Council, 14th April 2022

Clerk: Mrs Kathy Victor Office open: Tuesday & Thursday 9am-12 noon